H \$40.00 39693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608404

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		09/24/2020	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBIFY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	948 HOMER STREET, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	VANCOUVER, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 5S3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969382	MOBIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024576315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 457-6000

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah M. Lodge
Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800003.00803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah M. Lodge
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah M. Lodge/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mobify - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by Comerica Bank (24-Sep-2020)#page1.tif source=Mobify - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by Comerica Bank (24-Sep-2020)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0570

900579836

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: Mobify Research and Development Inc. ("Mobify")

Dear Sirs and Mesdames:

Re: Release of Security Interest

The undersigned hereby confirms that Mobify has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under the Loan Agreement made as of September 19, 2017 by Mobify in favour of the undersigned (the "Loan Agreement"). In conjunction with the Loan Agreement, Mobify granted the undersigned a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement) of Mobify, including the trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby fully, unconditionally and irrevocably releases its security interests in, to and under, and reassigns to Mobify, any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark.

The undersigned hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary, at Mobify's sole cost and expense, to effect the termination, cancellation, release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in, to, and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral contemplated hereby.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Mobify to file this Release with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (the Loan Agreement having been recorded October 3, 2017, with evidence on file number 1446953), United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Loan Agreement having been recorded at Reel/Frame 6165/0502 on September 29, 2017) or any other applicable governmental office (collectively, an "IPO"), and the undersigned authorizes and requests that such IPO record this Release.

Dated: Sept 24th, 2020.

Yours very truly,

COMERICA BANK

By: V

Title:

: V

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Trademark	Application / Registration No.	
Canada	MOBIFY	TMA813699	
United States	MOBIFY	3969382	
EU	MOBIFY	009506833	

QEC041_162848904.2

RECORDED: 11/12/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0572